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EA1K DEBITS TO flDIVIDUL .CCOUTS, JULY 1933. 
Financial transfers in the form of bank debits were greater in July than in any month 

since October 1930. The total, representing cheques cashed against individual accounts 
at the clearing centres of Canada, was $3,528,000,000 compared with $2,982,000,000 in 
June and $2,176,000,000 in July of last year. While important gains were recorded in 
Montreal and Toronto, the special feature was the sharp gain in Winnipeg, where payments 
were heavy owing to extensive operations on the grain exchange. 

Comparison with June after Seasonal Adjustment 

The gain in the Dominion total after adju.sthent for seasonal tendencies was no less 
than 46 p.c. Gains were fairly general in the clearing centres of the Prairie Provinces, 
especially in the larger centres. Debits in Winnipeg were $831,700,000 compared with 
$410,990,O0o in the preceding month, the gain after seasonal adjustment amounting to 
more than 85 P.C. 

The gain in the Maritime Provinces was less than normal for the season, the adjusted 
decline being 0.7 p.c. Debits in the province of Quebec were $916,080,000 compared with 
$881,245,000, the adjusted gain being 10.3 p.c. The increase in Montreal was 12.6 p.c., 
the total for the month being $865,124,006. Debits in Ontario totalled $1,1I23,700,000, 
the adjusted gain over June being 17.6 p.c. Debits in Toronto were $1,158,000,000 
representing a gain of 12.4 p.c. 

The adjusted gain in British Columbia was 2.3 p.c. the total being $145,918,000 
compared with $143,589,000. 

Comparison with July 193 
Debits in July showed a gain of 62.2 p.c. over the same month of last year, a total 

of $3,528,000,000 comparing with $2,176,000,000. Gains in this comparison were general in 
the five economic areas except for the :.aritime Provinces where the decline was 6.9 p.c. 

Montreal showed a gain of 47.2 p.c., a total of $865,000, 000 coaring with 
$587,600,000. The total for the province of Qu.ebec showed a gain of 111.5 p.c. Debits in 
Toronto at $1,158,000,000 compared with $709, 000 , 000  in July 1932, showed a gain of 63)1 
p.c. and the gain in Ontario as a whole was 145,9  p.c., the total being $1,424,000,000 
compared with $976,000,000. As debits in Winnipeg were $832,000,000 compared with 
$265,000,000, the marked gain of 2114.2  p.c. was shown, the increase for all the centres 
of the Prairie provinces being 157.7 p.c. 

The gain in Vancouver was 28.5 p.c., while the sum for the three centres of British 
Columbia recorded an increase of 23.3 p.c. 

Comparison with the First Seven Months of _1932 

Debits in the 32 Canadian centres were $16,723,000,000  in the first seven months of 
the present year compared with $14.713,000,000 in the same period of 1932, a gain of 
$2,010,000,000 or 13.7 p.c. The increase reflected the greater activity in Montreal, 
Toronto, Winnipeg and Calgary, the gains in these cities being 6-7 p.c., 26.5 p.c., 66.7 
p.c. and 11.0 p.c., respectively. The decline in the Maritime Provinces was 13.4 P.C. 
while the drop in British Columbia was 14.6 p.c. Debits in Quebec during the first seven 
months of 1933 were $14,7140,000,000  compared with $14, 1493,000,000,a gain of 5 , 5 p.c. Owing 
mainly to the excellent showing in Toronto, the gain in Ontario was 12.7 p.c., the total 
being $7,278,000,000 compared with $6, 1458,000,000. The  increase in the Prairie provinces 
was 140.1 p.c. 

Percentage of Bank Debits to Deposits 

The percentage of bank debits in July to bank deposits as at the end of the preced-
ing month was 183.6 compared with 116,8 for the same month of 1932. This ratio reached 
a low point in the first quarter, but from May to July the velocity of d.eposite through 
cheque payments has greatly increased. 

Comparison with other Factors 

July was the third month in which general increases were shown in debits and in the 
five important economic factors chosen for comparison. The index of bank debits moved 
up from 119.6 in June to 146.0 in July. The indexes of the physical volume of business 
and employment in manufacturing plants showed gains of about two points, due adjustment 
being made for seasonal tendencies. The index of wholesale prices was 70.5 in July 
compared with 67.6 in June. The index of common stock prices showed a gain of 11.5 p.c., 
while the index of shares traded on the Montreal stock exchange was 328.9 compared with 
279.0. 





BAIX DITS TO IIIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT TIM CLEARING HOUSE 
CENTRES OF CANADA, JtJLY, 1q, WITH COMPARATIVE 

FIGURES FOR JtJN, 1-9 ~7  AIM JULY, 1932 

Provinces and 
Clearing House Centres ji'' 	1933 June, 1933 July, 1932 

Maritime Provinces - 

IIa'.ifax .....................  22,819,701 21,454,052 214,055,506 
Moncton........ 5,1492,5514 5,975,495 6,180,1147 
Sain 	John................. , 1 14,663,791 12 ,657, 81 1 15,937,810 

Total - Maritime ?rovinces .....  142,976O146 140,087,358 146,173, 1463 

Q,ueec - 

flontreal ....................  86 5, 12 3, 828  82'•1,986,235 587,632, 1405 
u.ebec..................... 145,0149,292 149,200,3 142 514,2814,722 
heriDrooke............... 5,90 7,506 7,058,008 5,532,013 

Total 	- 	Qiebec................ . 916,080,626 881,21414,585 647,4149,1140 	- 

Ontario - 
Brantford................... 
Chatham 	 ............. 
I'ortil1iam............... .  
Ea'nil.,on...... ............. .  

Iingston........... ......... 

Iitchener................ 
La ndo ...................... 
Ottawa..................... 
?eterborouh................ 
Sarnia...................... 
Sii.bu.ry..................... 
Toronto..................... 
U±ndsor.................... 

Total - Ontario ............... 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brnon..................... 
Calgary..................... 
Edmonton ................... 
Lethbridge................. 
Ueicine Hat................ 
iioose Ja ............. . . . . 

PrinceAlbert............... 
Regina ...................... 
Saskatoon................... 
W!nnipeg.................... 

Total - Prairie Provinces...... 

8,117 ,677 7,091,080 8,532,350 
5,907,6714 5,790,8149 14,308,727 

14,237,8314 5,1126,039 
142,999,577 146,925,713 140,1116,912 
5, 1405,9014 14,820,289 5,373 ,16 3 
8.1159,878 9,369,827 8,123,630 
28669:195 29,915,298 28,838,1433 

1214,633,905 1 148,667,596 132,619,0142 
14,982,309 14,14514,863 4,818,683 

7,106,030 8,816,157 
3,911,273 4,2614,9O8 3,123,615 

1 ,15 8 , 167, 088 1,075,290,973 708,837,937 
19,897,677 17,2146,075 16,9614,1437 

1,1423,675,318  1,365,181,335 975,929,125 

2,882,689 2,2311,553 2,722,53 

U ,693'P_9~ 55,1115,330 314,6214,33 
,2609114 314,1472,109 28,920,005 

3 1 1437,012 3,028,205 3,015,591 
2,258,730 1,8 1414,707 1,7142,6 1414 
5,155,7 06 3,988,1481 5,620,336 
1,5114 1 7 149 1,580,915 1,681,780 

145,072,036 30,831,770 35,899,007 
9,2114,155 7,929,286 8,823,776 

83*1 ,694,689 1410,990,2114 2614,715,993 

999 .173963 552 ,315,570  387,765,999 

Briti3h Columbia 
New Westminster .............  14,770,1425 14,051,1478 14,575,227 
Vancouver 	.................. 117790, 14914 119,202,2146 91,71414,157 
Victoria. ...................  23,357,215 20.335,008 21,953,1401 

Total - British Columbia...... . 	 1145918,134. 	1143,588,732 	118,272,785 

GR1D TOTAL FOR CANADA ......... 	3,527,8214,087 	2,982,1417,580 	2,175,590,512 
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2. DEBITS TO IflDIVIDUAL ACCOU1TTS AT CLE.RflTG HOUSE CENThES IN  THE 
ECONOMIC AREAS OP CAN?D BY IONThS JULY, 1933 TO 

JULY, 1933, TOGETHER VITH A COLARISON OF 
BAITK DEBITS AD 340X CLEARINGS 

Maritime 	 Prairie 
Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

1932 
July.............. 
August............. 
Septenber.......... 
October............ 
November........... 
December ........... 

1933 
January............ 
February........... 
March.............. 
April.............. 
1a.y ................. 
June............... 
Ji.ily ......... . 0••S 

First 7 months, 1933 
1932 
1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
192 
192 

146 , 173 ,146  

143, 337 3148 
143,2141.113 
140,623,808 
39,11.38,088 

38,2147,898 
314,1496, 1455 
33,296,002 
3,567,873 

46,359,5 1.9 
140,087, 358 
142,976,0 146 

269,031,181 
310,701,37 
377,712,14)4 
11.10,321, 1460 
1465,926, 1488 
430,3614,585 
3'45, 960,294  
360, 524.1'O4 
319,885.613 
3148,1488,691 

6147,14149,1140 
6141,1403,76 
623,270,93 
692,203,282 
709,729,922 
606,103,378 

606,986,021 
561,980,8147 
5314, 361,302 
520,182,007 
718,7149,585 
881,214 14,585 
916,080,626 

14,739,
~99,

814,973 
4949  3, 	 285 

62
1452,71 0 ,995 

7,8214,020,970 
9,1416,815,269 
8,755, 399.198 
6,1451,883,952 
5,380,393,171 
14,637,061,998 
14,1492,627,568 

975,929,125 
$914,178,100 
916,971,653 
927,382,3148 

1,158,1490,390 
903,791,660 

852,503,5 145 
$63,038,091 
785,501,192 
820,553,066 

1 , 167,5214 , 266 
1 ,365,1 81 , 335 
1, 1423, 67 5, 318 

7,277,976,813 
6,1458,058,128 
8,132,1467,6 11.6 
8,938,991,692 

11,010,029,015 
9,8140, 1477,505 
7,228,228,7140 
6 ,965,567,3314  
6,060,186,538 
5,968,3714,2141 

387,765,999 
1406,1481,759 
1402,2014,952 
579,739,517 
1435,2814,097 
1410,006,576 

353,782,673 
266,923,1421 
1429,6145,088 
397,258,952 
591,180,6614 
552,315,570 
999,173,963 

3,590,280,331 
2, 563,1488, 8314 
2 ,785,528 ,569 
3,536 ,779, 052  
14 , 1 86,6714 ,195 
14,150,1498,137 
3.0147,807,9 146 
3,139,737,105 
3, 008,711,675 
2,380,572,762 

Percentage of 
1933 to 1932 
	86.6 	105.5 	 112.7 

	
1140.1 

Percent of 
British 	Total of 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clearings 

1932 
July.............. 
Angus t............ 
September.......... 
Odtober............ 
Novnber........... 
December........... 

1933 
Jartu_a.r .......... . 

February........... 
March.............. 
April.............. 
Ma.y................ 
June............... 
July............. 

First 7 months, 1933 
1932 
1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
).926 
1925 
19214 

118,272,785 
1 31, 78 3 ,097 
112,1145,7146 
1214,613,225 
122,186,021 
125,2614,530 

117,355, 11.9 14 
103,838,1149 
1014,519,978 
105,191, 316 
125,810,967 
1143, 588,732 
1145,918,1314 

8146,222,770 
886,8146,282 

1.077,128,609 
1,1409,0142,050 
1, 760, 0214, 395 
1,1430,836,1415 
1,131,833,7 136 
1,118,790,595 
1,0314,780,523 
977,093,189 

2 , 1 75,59 0 , 512 
2, 115, 67 14 , 903 
2,097,930,633 
2 ,&:17~ , 485  
2, 	31, 238 
2,0814,605,132 

1,968,875,631 
1,830,276,963 
1 , 887 323 562  
1 , 876 ,753, 2114  
2,6149,625.031 
2,982,1417,580 
3,527,8214,087 

16 ,723, 09 6 , 068  
114,712,583,902 
18,825,5148,26 
22, 119 , 1 55, 22 
26.839, 1469,362 
214,607,575, 34Q 
18,705,61 14 ,678 
16,965,012,399 
15,060,626,3147 
114 , 667, 1 56 , 14 51  

i,io14, 5014,362 
1,058,288,9014 
1,086,028,9143 
1,176,088,050 
1 ,130,127 ,993 
1,062,622,237 

977,519,7 144 
882 ,159, 260 
9146,1469,633 
9149,9142,6145 

1,292,979,018 
1,1429,625,808 
1,791, 559,239 

8,270,255,3147 
7,14.02,109,11.37  

10,109,1466,510 
11 , 8146 ,79 8 ,363 
i14, 250,865,622 
1 3,7 46 , 1 75, 273 
10,7 149,758,993 
9,772,061,690 
8,906, 356, 519 
9.2514,583,656 

197.1 
199.9 
193.2 
201.3 
218,2 
196.2 

201.4 
207. 14  
199.4 
197. 5 
204 9 
208.6 
196.9 

202.2 
198.8 
186.1 
187.0 
188.14 
179. 2  
17 14 .1 
173.7 
169.1 
15$ .6 

Percentage of 	 - 	 - 

193. 10  193 	95.14 	113.7 	111.7 	- 
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3. BM DEBITS TO IIDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS T TD CLEARING HOUSE 
OP CARDA DURING THL FIRST SEVEN MONTHS OF 1933, CO 

WITH THE FIRST SEVEN MONTHS OF l2 

First Seven 
Months 

1932 

First Seven 
Months 

1933 
Decrease 

Percenta€e 
of 1933 
to 1932 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax....... . .. 

T'I459,679
29)4,816 i42,44.9,8&4 9,8)411,932 93 , 5 

Moncton.................  38,667,277 5,791,1102 57.0 
Saint 	John............... 113,947,879 87,914,020 26,033,558 77.2 

Total - Maritime Provinces. 310,701,373 269,031,181 41,670,192 86.6 

Quebec - 
Montreal ................ tl',12 )4,397, )-h49 4,399,924,897 	4 275,527,4O$ 106.7 
Quebec................. 327, 3Q)4,  030 302,24g  ,015 25, 556,015 92.2 
Sherbrooke..... 4.1,287,766 37,14.12,061 3,875,705 90.6 

Total 	- 	Qiebec ............. )4,493, )4S9,285 11,739,584,973 	4. 246,095,685 105,5 

Ontario 
Brantford...... 50,596,359 11)4,804,336 5,792,023 55.6 
Chatham 	.......... 36,845,631 33,734,286 3,111,3)45 91.6 
Fort 	Wi11iar ............ 31,082,980 27,377,952 3,705,025 85.1 
Hamilton ................ 31)4,11.83,193 257,997,709 56,)485,)484 52.0 
Kingston .............. .. 31,83 14.53)4 29,161,6)414. 2 ,67 2 ,890 91.6 
Kitchener......... 56,979,9 12  52,14O,380 14,839,532 91,5 
London .................. 192,1614,776 17)4,300,1)43 17,86)4,633 90.7 
Ottawa.................. 979, 417, 437 725,186,1428 25)4,231,009 74.0 
Peterborough ............ 33,328,539 27,231,22]. 6,097,3].S 81.7 
Sarnia................. 52,521,3147 #5,19o,518 7,331,329 s6.o 
Sudbury ................ . 2)4,651,558 22 ,7 )43 ,005 1,908,553 92.3 
Toronto ................. 14,526,191,920 5723,526,101 41,197 , 33)4,181  126.5 
Windsor ................. 127,959, 14 142 114,583,090 13,376,352 89.5 

Total - Ontario ............ 6,1458,058,128 7,277,976,813 4 	819,918,655 112.7 

Prairie Provinces 
Brandon................ 18,960,053 15,1456,785 3,503,268 81.5 
Calgary ................ . 289,440,601 321,306,47 4 	31 , 865,575 111.0 
Fmonton 	............... 243,513,346 217,202,553 26,311,293 89.2 
Lethbridge .............. 19,703,1492 18,6)45,85)4 1,057,638 914.6 
Medicine Hat ............ 1 1 ,67)4 ,100  11,468,076 206,024 98.2 
Moose Jaw 	.............. 314,869,956 27,086,006 7,783,950 77.7 
Prince Albert ........... 12,522,236 9,7)42,605 2 ,779,631 77.8 
Regina .................. 259,686,118 2314,971,14114. 211,7111,7014 90.5 
Saskatoon............. 6)4,758,589 53,648,030 11,110,559 82.8 
Winnipeg ................ 1,608,359,8)43 2,680,752,52 +1,072,392,689 166.7 

Total - Prairie Provinces., 2,563 1 1488,834 3,590,280,331 +1 , 026,791, 1497 140.1 

British Columbia 
New Westminster........ 	30 ,787, 0)47 26 ,795,9 82  3,991,065 87.0 
Vancouver .............. .698,189,00)4 6 80 , 267, 122  17,921,882 97.11 
Victoria ................ 	157,870,231 139,159,666 13,710,565 88.1 

Total - British Columbia... 	886,846,282 846,222,770 40,623,512 95,14 

GRAiW MTAL FOR CAjTAD1L.... 14,712,583,902 16,723,096,068 42 9 010,512,166 	113.7 
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14. BA.NX DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLIRS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AIM PRINCIPAL 
CLEA.RING CENTRES OF CANADA IN JULY, 1927 TO 1933 

ECOnOmIC Areas 
and Cities 

1927 1928 
Month of 

1929 	1930 

Millions of 

July 
1931 

Dollars 

1932 1933 
Per- 

centage 
of 1933 
to 1932 

Maritime Provinces 56.1 67.7 79.14 65.1 52.2 146.2 143.0 23.1 
quebec 958.7 1,195.6 1,538.5 1,131.6 761.8 61.1.7)4  916.1 1l1.5 
Montreal 878.8 1,108.3 1,147 14.0 ..,O514.5 6813.2 587.6 865.1 1147.2 

Ontario 1,026.1 1,31 3 0  1, 1498)4 1 , 1 75.2 1,009.0 975.9 1,1423.7 1145. 
Toronto 71 14.1 9565 1,088.7 815.4 706.2 708.8 1,158.2 163. 

Prairie Provincss 1480.9 7o65 65 4 .6 530..L 1423.3 387.8 999.2 257.7 
Winnipeg 302.8 1496,7 1407.0 3339 279.6 2614.7 831.7 3114.2 
itieh Columbia 165.6 198.8 232.8 191.2 1514.2 118.3 1145.9 123.3 
Vancouver ].23el 153.8 185.1 1 143.7 121,3 91.7 117.8 128.5 

CANADA .......... .. 2 ? 687. 14 3,1481.6 11.003.9 3,0914.0 2,1400.14 2,175.6 3,527.8 162.2 

5 ,  

Demand and 	Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 

last day of 	Deposits 
preceding month 	in Canada 
(000's omitted.) 	(000's omitted) 

19 2 
July................... 1,862,203 2 , 175,591  116.8 
August ......................  1,825,260 2,115,675 115.9 
September  ................... 1,8)41,907 2,097,931 113.9 
October .....................  1,8140,052 2 ,367,179 128.7 
Nov ember................... 1,863,838 2 , 1466,31 14  132.3 
December................... 1,850,831 2,084,605 112.6 

im 
January .....................  1,8143,733 1,968,876 106.8 
February ....................  1,828,866 1,830,277 100.1 
March................... 1,81.12,923 1,887,3214  102. 14 
April................. 1,8142,673 1 , 876,753 101.9 
May..  ....................... 1,883,765 2,649,625 1140.7 
June....................... 1,895,738 2,982,1418 157.3 
July....... . .  ............... 1,921,978 3,527,823 183.6 

6. I1ES OF SIX ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEA.SONA.L ADJUST MENT 
WHIE NEDESSARY, 1926 = 100 

Physical ixp1oyment Thai e- Common Shares 	'aded 
Bank Voitmie of in Mann- sale Stocks on Montreal 

Debits :Btxsiness facturing Prices Stock Exchange 
(let of foiw 
lowing month; 

July...... 90.0 78.3 80.1 66.6 149.6 50.14 
August .........  93.8 78.1 81.0 66.8 59.0 96.6 
Septanber..... 89.0 77.1 81.8 66.9 6.o 90.0 
October ........  
Novanber  

8114 75.3 80.0 
81.4 2:9

o 
 

5.$ 36 
....... 82.3 75.8 53.14 

Decber .......  72.1 72.6 81.0 614.0 51.3 26 2  
19 •33 

Jaxiury........ so)4 68.1 77.8 63.9  51 .6 .7 
February....,.. 85.2 67.0 77.2 .6 17.6 409  
March......... . 808 68.14 77.0 N.4  147.3 
April..... ..... 7811 69.8 76.2 ~ .4 ~1.9 86., 
May..........

.. 97,7 76. 14 77.6 .Q '. 192,'4 
Jue....,..,.., 1

U 6.0 
 2,2 00,7 67. 7.7 279.0 

July. ........ .. 1 84.1 82.6 70.5 83.3 328,9 
- 
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